
  INDIANA STATE POLICE 
77TH SELECTION PROCESS 

Date Event 

Friday, November 4, 2016 Announcement of 77th Recruit Academy 

Monday, January 2, 2017 Application submission deadline 

 

 

 

Saturday, January 7, 2017  

                   or  

Sunday, January 8, 2017 

 
 
 
 
Report at 5:30 am or 12:00 pm 

Written Examination 
 
North Location: 
LaVille Jr-Sr High School 
69969 US Highway31 South 
Lakeville, IN 46536 
 
Central Location: 
Indiana Government Center – South Building 
100 N. Senate Avenue  
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
(Park in Senate Avenue Parking Garage) 
 
South Location: 
Bedford-North Lawrence High School 
595 N. Stars Boulevard  
Bedford, IN 47421 

Saturday, January 14, 2017 or 

Sunday, January 15, 2017 

Physical Ability Test – ILEA Exit Standards 
Indiana Law Enforcement Academy (ILEA) 
5402 Sugar Grove Road 
Plainfield, IN 46168 
 

Saturday, January 14, 2017 –  

Thursday, January 19, 2017 

Oral Interview Phase 
ILEA (January 14 and 15, 2017)                           
Bremen State Police Post –  North Site 
Indianapolis State Police Post – Central Site 
Sellersburg State Police Post – South Site  
 

Tuesday, January 24, 2017 –  

Friday, March 3, 2017 

Polygraph Examination Phase 

Thursday, February 2, 2017 – 

Thursday, March 20, 2017 

Background Investigation Phase 

Monday, February 13, 2017 Military Obligation Deadline 

Monday, March 27, 2017 Written Psychological Test/Toxicology Screening 
ISP Youth Education & Historical Center 
8660 East 21st Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46219 

Tuesday, March 28, 2017 –  

Monday, April 10, 2017 

Medical & Psychological Evaluation Phase   
(Note:  Out of State applicants will test on March 
28 & 29, 2017) 

Sunday, May 7, 2017 77th Recruit Academy Reporting Day 

Thursday, October 19, 2017 77th Recruit Academy Graduation Day 

NOTE:  Dates, times and locations are subject to change 


